



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250408	April 08, 2025 02:30 PM	Call Order: 006	Contract: E8W06-R0
District: Turnpike		Counties: BREVARD, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 19077445241 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadside Rehabilitation - Zone 3			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$267,755.00	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$501,440.41	187.28%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 22, 2025 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8W06-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BREVARD, LAKE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS ORANGE, OSCEOLA, **Project(s):** 19077445241 (*)
Contract Descr: Roadside Rehabilitation - Zone 3 SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform routine and priority repairs on shoulders, embankment, slopes and slope pavement, signage, other miscellaneous repairs, and tree and stump removal, at various locations along the Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) Milepost (MP) 237.0 to 308.0, Beachline East Expressway MP 0.0 to 35.7, Beachline West Expressway MP 0.9 to 36.9, Seminole Expressway MP 37.7 to 55.1, Southern Connector Extension MP 1.1 to 6.2, and Western Beltway MP 0.9 to 10.9.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) over the 365-day term of the contract.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.500 AC	4,000.00000	2,000.00	8,000.00000	4,000.00		
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		500.000 CY	20.00000	10,000.00	28.00000	14,000.00		
0015 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		200.000 CY	56.00000	11,200.00	55.00000	11,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8W06-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0020 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		20.000 CY	295.00000	5,900.00	350.00000	7,000.00		
0025 0400 0 13 CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS		40.000 CY	900.00000	36,000.00	2,500.00000	100,000.00		
0030 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		1,000.000 LF	18.50000	18,500.00	19.00000	19,000.00		
0035 0580 9 30 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"		5.000 EA	65.00000	325.00	530.40000	2,652.00		
0040 0580 9 31 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"		10.000 EA	65.00000	650.00	574.60000	5,746.00		
0045 0580 9 32 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"		10.000 EA	65.00000	650.00	666.90000	6,669.00		
0050 0580 9 33 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER		10.000 EA	65.00000	650.00	759.20000	7,592.00		
0055 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		5.000 EA	1,580.00000	7,900.00	1,857.67000	9,288.35		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8W06-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0060 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		5.000 EA	1,980.00000	9,900.00	2,260.31000	11,301.55		
0065 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	332.80000	1,664.00		
0070 0700 2115 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 50.1-100.0 SF		1.000 EA	7,980.00000	7,980.00	10,795.41000	10,795.41		
0075 0700 2116 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100.1-200.0 SF		1.000 EA	11,700.00000	11,700.00	17,593.81000	17,593.81		
0080 0700 2117 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 200.1-300.0 SF		1.000 EA	24,980.00000	24,980.00	29,415.59000	29,415.59		
0085 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	350.00000	1,750.00	1,020.50000	5,102.50		
0090 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	1,530.00000	3,060.00	1,704.56000	3,409.12		
0095 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	3,690.00000	7,380.00	3,039.92000	6,079.84		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8W06-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0100 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	3,980.00000	7,960.00	6,378.32000	12,756.64		
0105 0700 3107 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		2.000 EA	5,680.00000	11,360.00	8,899.80000	17,799.60		
0110 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		10.000 EA	1,125.00000	11,250.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00		
0115 E103 3 1 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES		2.000 ED	1,580.00000	3,160.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
0120 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		0.500 AC	4,000.00000	2,000.00	20,000.00000	10,000.00		
0125 E575 1 SODDING		1,000.000 SY	3.75000	3,750.00	5.00000	5,000.00		
0130 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		5.000 EA	120.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,500.00		
0135 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		5.000 EA	140.00000	700.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
0140 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		5.000 EA	160.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract: E8W06-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0145 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00		
0150 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		5.000 EA	600.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0155 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	700.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
0160 E700 30 1 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST		200.000 SF	18.00000	3,600.00	15.69000	3,138.00		
0165 E700 30 2 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST		800.000 SF	31.00000	24,800.00	16.34000	13,072.00		
0170 E700 30 3 SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD		500.000 SF	55.00000	27,500.00	16.73000	8,365.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$267,755.00		\$501,440.41		

Contract Grand Totals:

\$267,755.00

\$501,440.41



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250408 April 08, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8W06-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.